139138
IR
R
IG
A
TI
O
N

BC-30 CR Enclosures
• Powder Coated Backflow Enclosure
• 10 gauge cold rolled w/locking tab
Model        Width    Height   Depth
BC30-CR        30"     24"      12"
BC45-CR        45"     30"      18"
BC75-CR       75"     42"      30"
ITEM DESCRIPTION
33001220 BC-30CR 12 X 30 X 24H BF ENCL
33001230 BC-45CR 18 X 45 X 30H BF ENCL
33001240 BC-75CR 30 X 75 X 42H BF ENCL
Stainless Steel
Backflow Enclosures
• For 3/4" to 2" backflow devices
Model          Width   Height    Depth Wt.Lbs.
SBBC-15AL 15" 30" 16" 35
SBBC-30AL 30" 30" 16" 51
SBBC-45AL 45" 30" 16" 67
SBBC-60AL 60" 30" 16" 82
SBBC-30ALI 30" 30" 16" 55
SBBC-45ALI 45" 30" 16" 71
SBBC-30SS 31" 28" 17"
SBBC-45SS 46" 28" 17"
ITEM DESCRIPTION
33000810 SBBC-15AL 16 X 15 X 30H BF ENC

PED 24CR     24"      12"    10"    22
ITEM DESCRIPTION
33000410 PED-18CR COLD ROLLED PEDESTAL
33000430 PED-24CR COLD ROLLED PEDESTAL
Stainless Steel Pedestals
ITEM DESCRIPTION
33000310 PED-18SS STAINLESS PEDESTAL
33000330 PED-24SS STAINLESS PEDESTAL
33000350 PED-24DSS STAINLESS PEDESTAL
33000370 PED-36SS STAINLESS PEDESTAL
Cold Rolled
Steel Enclosures
• Light green powder
   coat finish
Model         Width  Height  Depth  Wt. Lbs.
SB-18CR        18"   36"     12"     75
SB-24CR        24"   36"     12"     95
SB-24CR120v   24"   48"     29"    250
ITEM DESCRIPTION
33000210 SB-18CR COLD ROLLED ENCLOSURE
33000230 SB-24CR COLD ROLLED ENCLOSURE
Stainless Steel
Controller
Enclosures
Model         Width    Height   Depth   Wt. LBS
SB-18SS 18" 36" 12"   75
SB-24SS 24" 36" 12"   95
SB-24DSS 24" 36" 24" 145
ITEM DESCRIPTION
33000110 SB-18SS STAINLESS ENCLOSURE
33000130 SB-24SS STAINLESS ENCLOSURE
33000150 SB-24DSS STAINLESS DBL ENCLSR
33000175 SB-36SS STAINLESS ENCLOSURE
3300 ENCLOSURES
            Enclosure Options
       CSA - Controller Subassembly
ITEM DESCRIPTION
33000510 CSA 36 STA CONTR SUB-ASSY
Stainless Steel
Top Entry
Enclosure
Model         Width    Height   Depth
SB-16SS 16" 38" 15-1/2"
SB-22SS 24" 38" 17"
ITEM DESCRIPTION
33000105 SB-18SS STAINLESS TOP ENTRY
Lok-Box Enclosures